
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

BVTH, George Lawrence ...

SAUNDERS, Fred Josiah . . .

COOK, Alfred William ...

MCONEGAL, Clara

WHITE, Ada Emily

TRUSSLER, Eileen

PARDON, Leonard Walter...

WORTLEY, Doris Edna

WINDESS, Kathleen

HENDERSON, Lilian Hazel...

GALLANDERS, Harold Owen

HORROCKS, John

HAZELWOOD, Jean Marjorie

FELTOE, Dr. Valerie
Heather

LEVER, Mary Ellen

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

37 Avon Court, Great Crossby, Liverpool, 23,
Merseyside, Doctor. 7th April 1979.

12 Elson Road, Formby, Merseyside, Retired Army
Officer. 10th April 1979.

Flat 4, Cotswold Court, Hill Village Road, Four
Oaks, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands, Cost
Clerk (retired). 23rd April 1979

102 Portman Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland,
Widow. 10th April 1979.

"Sunnybank", The Batch, Batheaston, Bath,
Widow. 2nd March 1979.

16 Stanley Road West, Bath, Spinster. 1 1th January
1979.

7 Oldfield Lane, Bath, China Repairer (retired).
23rd February 1979.

110 Bramcote Lane, Chilwell, Nottingham, Mar-
ried Woman, llth April 1979.

Hill House Nursing Home, 50 Park Road, Kenley
formerly of 14 Biggenwood Road, Norbury,
London SW16, Retired School Teacher. 16th
Apru* 1979.

Ticehurst House, Ticehurst, Wadhurst, Sussex,
Widow. 17th April 1979.

The Post Office Stores, Esless House, Rhostyllen,
nr. Wrexham, Clwyd, Sub Postmaster and
Grocer. 2nd May 1979.

281 Belle Isle Road, Leeds, Retired Labourer. 2nd
May 1979.

24B Norfolk Villas, Cleveland Road, South Wood-
ford London El 8, Social Worker. 23rd April
1979.

2 Ivy Mount Road, Heaton, Newcastle upon Tyne,
Medical Practitioner. 28th April 1979.

24 Donleigh Street, Manchester M10 6PN, Widow.
5th May 1979.

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to
be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 4/6 Dale Street, Liverpool L2 4UT.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 4 Dale Street, Liverpool L2 4UT.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 2 Stephenson Street, Birmingham B2 4AX.

Ware & Co., 5, 7 & 9 New Street, York, Solicitors. (Yorkshire Insurance Company
Limited.)

Edwin Harry King, Withy King & Lee, 6 Northumberland Buildings, Bath, Solicitors.

Edwin Harry King, Withy King & Lee, 6 Northumberland Buildings, Bath, Solicitors.

Edwin Harry King, Withy King & Lee, 6 Northumberland Buildings, Bath, Solicitors.

Turner Bramleys, 1 Oxford Street, Nottingham, Solicitors. (Malcolm David Hallam and
Michael George Bramley.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Croydon Trust Branch, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croy-
donCR92DH.

Buss Stone & Co., 2 & 3 The Priory, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TNI 1 JJ, Solicitors. (Courts
& Co. and The Hon. Charles Anthony Colville.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Dee Bridge House, 25 Lower Bridge Street,
Chester CHI 1XQ.

Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds LSI 1HQ, Solicitors. (Bryan
Teasdale Herbert and Derwent Malcolm Mercer Wade.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 47 London Road, Enfield, Middlesex EN2 6BX.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Newcastle upon Tyne Trust Branch, 102 Grey Street, Newcastle
upon Tyne NE99 1ND.

Vaudrey, Osborne & Mellor, 13 Police Street, Manchester M2 7WA, Solicitors. (John
Francis Edmondson.)

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

14th August 1979.

25th July 1979

29 July 1979

23rd July 1979

3rd August 1979

3rd August 1979

3rd August 1979

31st July 1979

22nd July 1979

27th July 1979

1st August 1979

27th July 1979

22nd July 1979

22nd July 1979

31st July 1979

(167)

(168)

(169)

(170)

(171)

(172)

(173)

(174)

(175))

(176)

(177)

(178)

(179)

(180)

(181)

s3

1
i
g?
N

\»

K>i— '
%

K
»— »
VO
-J
VO

O\
t-ft
Lft
^ ^


