Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Зүтн, George Lawrence	37 Avon Court, Great Crossby, Liverpool, 23, Merseyside, Doctor. 7th April 1979.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 4/6 Dale Street, Liverpool L2 4UT.	14th August 1979.	(167)
SAUNDERS, Fred Josiah	12 Elson Road, Formby, Merseyside, Retired Army Officer. 10th April 1979.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 4 Dale Street, Liverpool L2 4UT.	25th July 1979	(168)
Соок, Alfred William	Flat 4, Cotswold Court, Hill Village Road, Four Oaks, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands, Cost Clerk (retired). 23rd April 1979	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 2 Stephenson Street, Birmingham B2 4AX.	29 July 1979	(169)
MCONEGAL, Clara	102 Portman Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, Widow. 10th April 1979.	Ware & Co., 5, 7 & 9 New Street, York, Solicitors. (Yorkshire Insurance Company Limited.)	23rd July 1979	(170)
WHITE, Ada Emily	"Sunnybank", The Batch, Batheaston, Bath, Widow. 2nd March 1979.	Edwin Harry King, Withy King & Lee, 6 Northumberland Buildings, Bath, Solicitors.	3rd August 1979	(171)
Trussler, Eileen	16 Stanley Road West, Bath, Spinster. 11th January 1979.	Edwin Harry King, Withy King & Lee, 6 Northumberland Buildings, Bath, Solicitors.	3rd August 1979	(172)
PARDON, Leonard Walter	7 Oldfield Lane, Bath, China Repairer (retired). 23rd February 1979.	Edwin Harry King, Withy King & Lee, 6 Northumberland Buildings, Bath, Solicitors.	3rd August 1979	(173)
Wortley, Doris Edna	110 Bramcote Lane, Chilwell, Nottingham, Mar- ried Woman. 11th April 1979.	Turner Bramleys, 1 Oxford Street, Nottingham, Solicitors. (Malcolm David Hallam and Michael George Bramley.)	31st July 1979	(174)
WINDESS, Kathleen	Hill House Nursing Home, 50 Park Road, Kenley formerly of 14 Biggenwood Road, Norbury, London SW16, Retired School Teacher. 16th April 1979.	don CR9 2DH.	22nd July 1979	(175))
Henderson, Lilian Hazel	Ticehurst House, Ticehurst, Wadhurst, Sussex, Widow. 17th April 1979.	Buss Stone & Co., 2 & 3 The Priory, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1JJ, Solicitors. (Coutts & Co. and The Hon. Charles Anthony Colville.)	27th July 1979	(176)
Gallanders, Harold Owen	The Post Office Stores, Esless House, Rhostyllen, nr. Wrexham, Clwyd, Sub Postmaster and Grocer. 2nd May 1979.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Dee Bridge House, 25 Lower Bridge Street, Chester CH1 1XQ.	1st August 1979	(177)
Horrocks, John	281 Belle Isle Road, Leeds, Retired Labourer. 2nd May 1979.	Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds LS1 1HQ, Solicitors. (Bryan Teasdale Herbert and Derwent Malcolm Mercer Wade.)	27th July 1979	(178)
HAZELWOOD, Jean Marjorie	24B Norfolk Villas, Cleveland Road, South Wood- ford London E18, Social Worker. 23rd April 1979.		22nd July 1979	(179)
FELTOE, Dr. Valerie Heather	2 Ivy Mount Road, Heaton, Newcastle upon Tyne, Medical Practitioner. 28th April 1979.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Newcastle upon Tyne Trust Branch, 102 Grey Street, Newcastle upon Tyne NE99 1ND.	22nd July 1979	(180)
Lever, Mary Ellen	24 Donleigh Street, Manchester M10 6PN, Widow. 5th May 1979.	Vaudrey, Osborne & Mellor, 13 Police Street, Manchester M2 7WA, Solicitors. (John Francis Edmondson.)	31st July 1979	(181)

The London Gazette, 21st May 1979

••

۰.

-

6557